(c) Summarised sensitivity analysis

The following tables summarise the sensitivity of the Funds’ operating profit or loss and net assets attributable to
unitholders to interest rate risk, foreign exchange risk and other price risk. The reasonably possible movements in the risk
variables have been determined based on management’s best estimate, having regard to a number of factors, including
historical levels of changes in interest rates and foreign exchange rates, historical correlation of the Funds’ investments
with the relevant benchmark and market volatility. However, actual movements in the risk variables may be greater or less
than anticipated due to a number of factors, including unusually large market shocks resulting from changes in the
performance of and/or correlation between the performance of the economies, markets and securities in which the Funds
invest. As a result, historic variations in risk variables should not be used to predict future variations in the risk variables.

Stewart Investors Global Emerging Markets Leaders Fund

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders
-100 basis

points
+100 basis

points -10.00% +10.00% -20.00% +20.00%

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2022 12 12 (126) 126 (14,879) 14,879

30 June 2021 15 29 (368) 368 (15,073) 15,073

Stewart Investors Global Emerging Markets Leaders Fund’s sensitivity factors for 30 June 2021 were -25 basis points and
+50 basis points for interest rate risk.

Stewart Investors Global Emerging Markets Sustainability Fund

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders
-100 basis

points
+100 basis

points -10.00% +10.00% -20.00% +20.00%

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2022 20 20 (682) 682 (24,112) 24,112

30 June 2021 40 80 (434) 434 (106,914) 106,914

Stewart Investors Global Emerging Markets Sustainability Fund’s sensitivity factors for 30 June 2021 were -25 basis points
and +50 basis points for interest rate risk.

Realindex Global Share Fund (Screened)

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders
-100 basis

points
+100 basis

points -10.00% +10.00% -15.00% +15.00%

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2022 800 800 (1,080) 1,080 (149,340) 149,340

30 June 2021 26 51 (1,104) 1,104 (136,014) 136,014

Realindex Global Share Fund (Screened)’s sensitivity factors for 30 June 2021 were -25 basis points and +50 basis points
for interest rate risk.

First Sentier International Funds
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2022

(continued)

-38-

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

FSSA Global Emerging Markets Focus Fund

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders
-100 basis

points
+100 basis

points -10.00% +10.00% -20.00% +20.00%

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2022 7 7 (8) 8 (13,536) 13,536

30 June 2021 2 4 (9) 9 (15,429) 15,429

FSSA Global Emerging Markets Focus Fund’s sensitivity factors for 30 June 2021 were -25 basis points and +50 basis
points for interest rate risk.

First Sentier Global Listed Infrastructure Fund

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk Price risk

Impact on operating profit/Net assets attributable to unitholders
-100 basis

points
+100 basis

points -10.00% +10.00% -15.00% +15.00%

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

30 June 2022 92 92 34,743 (34,743) (60,788) 60,788

30 June 2021 21 42 35,503 (35,503) (59,080) 59,080

First Sentier Global Listed Infrastructure Fund’s sensitivity factors for 30 June 2021 were -25 basis points and +50 basis
points for interest rate risk.

(d) Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will be unable to pay amounts in full when they fall due. Credit risk primarily arises
from investments in debt securities and derivative products. Other credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents,
deposits with banks and other financial institutions, amounts due from brokers and other receivables.

Some funds may transact in derivatives in the over the counter (OTC) markets. OTC derivatives are entered into directly with